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5.—Statistics of Manufactures of Municipalities, each with Selling Value of Factory Ship­
ments of $10,000,000 or Over and with Three or More Establishments, 1960—concluded 

Province and Municipality 

Saskatchewan-
Moose Jaw 
Prince Albert 
Regina 
Saskatoon 

Alberta-
Calgary 
Edmonton 
Lethbridge 
Medicine Hat 

British Columbia— 
Eelowna 
New Westminster. 
North Vancouver.. 
Port Moody 
Prince George 
Vancouver 
Victoria 

Estab­
lish­

ments 

No. 

47 
31 

133 
141 

366 
423 
62 
43 

34 
102 
69 
7 

59 
,189 
175 

Em­
ployees 

No. 

1,347 
880 

3,671 
3,555 

10,673 
13,261 
1,338 
1,277 

949 
5,707 
2,121 

725 
809 

32,059 
3,850 

Salaries 
and 

Wages 

5,564,694 
3,405,394 

15,248,118 
14,386,658 

44,856,584 
51,650,995 
4,847,760 
4,751,734 

3,319,069 
24,784,735 
10,009,467 
3,454,379 
3,207,369 

142,578,640 
16,852,136 

Cost at Plant 
of Materials 

Used 

34,629,771 
13,514,435 
57,578,818 
61,959,597 

150,452,489 
162,107,927 
12,252,122 
18,054,117 

6,959,623 
54,877,046 
12,372,617 
19,245,290 
10,648,718 

275,445,595 
26,863,203 

Value 
Added by 

Manufacture 

12,948,482 
8,588,470 

37,455,897 
30,778,142 

93,847,676 
100,128,089 
13,112,636 
14,908,967 

5,746,275 
49,977,873 
18,369,322 
8,633,655 
4,814,906 

229,474,007 
29,704,212 

Selling Value 
of Factory 
Shipments 

48,077,338 
22,236,435 
99,200,024 
94,416,793 

246,975,621 
264,484,111 
24,523,017 
32,973,341 

12,348,191 
107,294,979 
32,816,643 
30,160,173 
15,662,408 

516,525,735 
57,417,980 

PART IV.—FEDERAL AIDS TO DOMESTIC INDUSTRY 
The D e p a r t m e n t of Indust ry .—In 1963 legislation was introduced into Parliament 

to establish the Department of Industry. On July 22, 1963, Royal Assent was given to 
the Department of Industry Act and, with the proclamation on July 25, 1963, the new 
Department came into existence. Under the Act, the duties, powers and functions of the 
Minister of Industry are "to include all matters relating to manufacturing industries in 
Canada over which the Parliament of Canada has jurisdiction, not by law assigned to 
any other branch or agency of the Government of Canada''. The Department is responsible 
for promoting the establishment, growth, efficiency and improvement of manufacturing 
industries in Canada through the development and implementation of programs to assist 
manufacturers to adjust to changing market conditions, to help them develop new lines 
of production and enter new markets, and to promote greater industrial research and the 
utilization of technological advances within Canadian industry. 

The Area Development Agency—part of the Department of Industry—is responsible 
for undertaking research and investigations into the means of increasing employment and 
income in designated areas, and the development and carrying out of programs to this 
end. The Agency administers the various Federal Government incentive measures 
intended to foster the economic growth of the designated areas. 

In October 1963, branches of the Domestic Commerce Service of the Department of 
Trade and Commerce were incorporated into the Department of Industry. The functions 
of the Industrial Promotion Branch and the Industrial Design Branch were continued as 
part of the program of the new Department. The functions of the Small Business Branch 
were absorbed elsewhere and the special capital cost allowance program for new products 
came to an end on Dec. 31, 1962, eliminating the need for its administration. 

Industrial Promotion—The industrial promotion activities of the Department of 
Industry are designed to assist manufacturers and processors to expand operations in 
Canada. In pursuit of this objective, close liaison is maintained with other federal agencies, 
with provincial, regional and municipal bodies, and with private development agencies 
and business organizations and associations. Information on production and market 


