Province and Municipality	Estab- lish- ments	Em- ployees	Salaries and Wages	Cost at Plant of Materials Used	Value Added by Manufacture	Selling Value of Factory Shipments
-	No.	No.	\$	\$	\$	\$
Saskatchewan Moose Jaw Prince Albert Regina Saskatoon	<b>47</b> 31 133 141	1,347 880 3,671 3,555	5,564,694 3,405,394 15,248,118 14,386,658	34,629,771 13,514,435 57,578,818 61,959,597	12,948,482 8,588,470 37,455,897 30,778,142	48,077,338 22,236,435 99,200,024 94,416,793
Alberta— Calgary Edmonton Lethbridge Medicine Hat	366 423 62 43	10,673 13,261 1,338 1,277	44,856,584 51,650,995 4,847,760 4,751,734	150,452,489 162,107,927 12,252,122 18,054,117	93,847,676 100,128,089 13,112,636 14,908,967	246,975,621 264,484,111 24,523,017 32,973,341
British Columbia— Kelowna. New Westminster North Vancouver. Port Moody. Prince George. Vancouver. Victoria.	34 102 69 7 59 1,189 175	949 5,707 2,121 725 809 32,059 3,850	3,319,069 24,784,735 10,009,467 3,454,379 3,207,369 142,578,640 16,852,136	$\begin{array}{r} 6,959,623\\ 54,877,046\\ 12,372,617\\ 19,245,290\\ 10,648,718\\ 275,445,595\\ 26,863,203 \end{array}$	5,746,275 49,977,873 18,369,322 8,633,655 4,814,906 229,474,007 29,704,212	$12,348,191\\107,294,979\\32,816,643\\30,160,173\\15,662,408\\516,525,735\\57,417,980$

## 5.—Statistics of Manufactures of Municipalities, each with Selling Value of Factory Shipments of \$19,000,000 or Over and with Three or More Establishments, 1960—concluded

## PART IV.-FEDERAL AIDS TO DOMESTIC INDUSTRY

The Department of Industry.—In 1963 legislation was introduced into Parliament to establish the Department of Industry. On July 22, 1963, Royal Assent was given to the Department of Industry Act and, with the proclamation on July 25, 1963, the new Department came into existence. Under the Act, the duties, powers and functions of the Minister of Industry are "to include all matters relating to manufacturing industries in Canada over which the Parliament of Canada has jurisdiction, not by law assigned to any other branch or agency of the Government of Canada". The Department is responsible for promoting the establishment, growth, efficiency and improvement of manufacturing industries in Canada through the development and implementation of programs to assist manufacturers to adjust to changing market conditions, to help them develop new lines of production and enter new markets, and to promote greater industrial research and the utilization of technological advances within Canadian industry.

The Area Development Agency—part of the Department of Industry—is responsible for undertaking research and investigations into the means of increasing employment and income in designated areas, and the development and carrying out of programs to this end. The Agency administers the various Federal Government incentive measures intended to foster the economic growth of the designated areas.

In October 1963, branches of the Domestic Commerce Service of the Department of Trade and Commerce were incorporated into the Department of Industry. The functions of the Industrial Promotion Branch and the Industrial Design Branch were continued as part of the program of the new Department. The functions of the Small Business Branch were absorbed elsewhere and the special capital cost allowance program for new products came to an end on Dec. 31, 1962, eliminating the need for its administration.

Industrial Promotion.—The industrial promotion activities of the Department of Industry are designed to assist manufacturers and processors to expand operations in Canada. In pursuit of this objective, close liaison is maintained with other federal agencies, with provincial, regional and municipal bodies, and with private development agencies and business organizations and associations. Information on production and market